## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 182-24-25

## BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY

MARCH 3, 2025.

A RESOLUTION releasing a property owner from liability associated with employees and/or agents of the City of Sheboygan entering upon the owner's land to obtain soil borings in conjunction with the Southside Interceptor Project.

RESOLVED: That in consideration for allowing agents and/or employees of the City of Sheboygan to enter upon the land owned by Dan Casper, Parcel Identification No. 59281472507, for the purpose of obtaining soil borings to support the Southside Interceptor Project, the City of Sheboygan, on behalf of its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents, and their successors and assigns releases, discharges, indemnifies, and holds harmless Dan Casper from any and all claims, causes of action, and demands of any nature, whether known or unknown, arising out of or in connection with the soil boring activities taking place on Parcel Identification No. 59281472507. Nothing in this release and waiver of liability shall be construed as the City of Sheboygan waiving its statutory limitations and/or immunities as set forth in the applicable Wisconsin Statutes or other applicable law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan